Term deposit (note 14) - 10,000,000 - 10,000,000

Other financial assets (note 14) - 840,000 - 840,000

Total financial assets 123,154 10,840,000 - 10,963,154

30 June 2023

Financial Assets

Investment in listed securities (note 14) 277,096 - - 277,096

Term deposit (note 14) - 2,000,000 - 2,000,000

Other financial assets (note 14) - 1,570,495 - 1,570,495

Total financial assets 277,096 3,570,495 - 3,847,591

Equity price risk

Price risk arises from investments in equity securities. All significant equity investments held by the Group are publicly
traded on the ASX. The price risk for listed securities is material in terms of the possible impact on profit and loss or
total equity and as such a sensitivity analysis is completed below. The capacity of the Company to raise capital from
time to time may be influenced by either or both market conditions and the price of the Company’s quoted shares at
that time. At balance date, the Group is exposed to a securities equity price risk on its investments as noted above.
The Group’s exposure to share price movement is set out in the following tables:

 Post tax loss Equity

 Higher/(lower) Higher/(lower)

 2024 2023 2024 2023

 $ $ $ $

Consolidated

+20% 24,631 55,419 24,631 55,419

-20% (24,631) (55,419) (24,631) (55,419)

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2024

42

Note 4:  Significant accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions

a) Significant accounting judgements

In the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies management has the following significant accounting
judgements apart from those involving estimations, which have the most significant effect on the amounts recognised
in the financial statements.

Determination of mineral resources and ore reserves

The Group reports its mineral resources and ore reserves, apart from the Hatches Creek Project, in accordance with